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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 38,284,924

 23,647,508

 820,000

 4,000

 120

 0

 26,111

 89,755

 39,131,155

 23,741,263

       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured Domestically or Received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,957,583,800
 166,456,400

 3,282,000
 2,899,175

 2,130,221,375
 0

 24,922,476,460
 0

 62,661,666

 9,663,611
 2,182,812
 2,949,026

 450,037

 27,947,917,414
 0

 136,973,379
 879,044,249

 9,843,978
 2,295,025
 2,991,949

 446,649

 862,269,576
 214,898
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 1,922,891,400
 180,715,600

 2,735,400
 2,510,914

 2,108,853,314
 0

 24,542,734,250
 0

 57,582,604

 7,996,519
 1,916,452
 2,787,213

 410,365

 22,970,327,108
 0

 84,785,163
 1,012,533,214

 8,443,173
 1,631,467
 2,832,105

 386,686

 969,277,062
 1,926,042

 48,048,203

 19,718,159

 1,682,000

 6,000

 0

 0

 32,991

 83,196

 49,763,194

 19,807,355

 49,297,625

 56,244,400

 60,000

 18,000

 0

 0

 22,434

 91,239

 49,380,059

 56,353,639

 2,944,674,200
 199,090,800

 68,965,800
 2,191,950

 3,214,922,750
 0

 28,012,729,410
 0

 70,871,891

 9,074,843
 2,276,079
 2,980,845

 499,667

 31,183,142,000
 0

 138,082,164
 951,739,729

 9,710,053
 2,177,271
 3,151,645

 505,990

 901,675,392
 153,261

 14,398,248,600
 1,400,338,000

 58,306,200
 17,498,625

 15,874,391,425
 0

 189,633,950,613
 0

 483,126,983

 71,672,207
 16,095,015
 25,010,729

 3,137,090

 208,715,017,886
 0

 856,406,238
 7,286,936,082

 73,902,178
 16,153,090
 25,861,069

 3,176,534

 6,776,138,686
 8,430,900

 320,658,612

 410,845,948

 3,895,360

 1,236,840

 120

 0

 202,348

 799,754

 324,756,440

 412,882,542

 19,180,869,626
 1,645,138,600

 562,849,800
 17,367,519

 21,406,225,545
 0

 195,329,106,448
 0

 522,723,584

 68,688,224
 16,825,193
 21,071,111

 3,399,888

 219,453,358,670
 0

 817,974,106
 7,242,155,559

 70,858,896
 16,708,857
 21,796,492

 3,487,303

 6,818,090,520
 1,262,270

 291,995,230

 212,108,515

 11,640,000

 380,450

 0

 1,800

 214,369

 736,506

 303,849,599

 213,227,271

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 862,484,474  971,203,104  901,828,653  6,784,569,586  6,819,352,790

   Cigars - Large <= $763.222
> $763.222
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 14,264

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 625,361,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030,
                          2402.10.8030)

 303,783,000   Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070,
                          2402.10.6000)

 17,399,000               (USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)

 176,914
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 4,633,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020,
                   2403.10.2080)

 74,141   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  321,182,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2050)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 38,693

 48,173
 72

 0
 374

 90,732

 0
 1,022

 415

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 24,168,219,386
 0

 115,044,397
 758,905,632

 3,688,571
 845,709

 1,476,619
 270,225

 41,242
 48

 14,143
 5

 75,215

 2,160
 907

 180

 29,696

 713,668,000

 329,994,000

 19,612,000

 234,356

 3,676,000

 33,925
 349,606,000

 24,729

 30,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,046
 0

 24,840,769,101
 0

 150,340,944
 756,482,168

 3,671,815
 959,227

 1,473,909
 252,731

 231,459

 4,714,333,000

 2,267,379,000

 161,345,000

 1,518,357

 34,685,000

 321,094
 2,428,724,000

 257,184

 394,869
 10,782

 17,191
 443

 732,568

 29,921
 9,223

 2,444

 51,609
 2

 0
 4

 105,117

 4,282
 865

 281

 0

 572,105,000

 258,855,000

 31,973,000

 222,881

 4,337,000

 12,498
 290,828,000

 17,551

 54,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,046
 0

 0
 0
 0

 4,543
 0
 0
 0
 0

 24,933,481,442
 0

 167,927,053
 752,274,598

 3,304,446
 944,160
 964,158
 226,694

 258,654
 43

 21,775
 13

 751,740

 27,291
 21,713

 2,172

 112,035

 4,117,764,000

 1,627,286,000

 218,290,000

 1,693,001

 30,302,000

 318,445
 1,845,576,000

 302,783

 78,000
 0
 0

 4,543
 363

 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


