

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

01-NOV-2012

TTB S 5210-08-2012

Drior Voor

Page: 1 of 2

Reporting Period: August 2012

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured Domestically or Received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	27,947,917,414	22,970,327,108	31,183,142,000	208,715,017,886	219,453,358,670
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	136,973,379	84,785,163	138,082,164	856,406,238	817,974,106
Cigars - Large	879,044,249	1,012,533,214	951,739,729	7,286,936,082	7,242,155,559
Snuff	9,843,978	8,443,173	9,710,053	73,902,178	70,858,896
Chewing Tobacco	2,295,025	1,631,467	2,177,271	16,153,090	16,708,857
Pipe Tobacco	2,991,949	2,832,105	3,151,645	25,861,069	21,796,492
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	446,649	386,686	505,990	3,176,534	3,487,303
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	24,922,476,460	24,542,734,250	28,012,729,410	189,633,950,613	195,329,106,448
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	62,661,666	57,582,604	70,871,891	483,126,983	522,723,584
Cigars - Large <= \$763.222	862,269,576	969,277,062	901,675,392	6,776,138,686	6,818,090,520
> \$763.222	214,898	1,926,042	153,261	8,430,900	1,262,270
Total Large	862,484,474	971,203,104	901,828,653	6,784,569,586	6,819,352,790
Snuff	9,663,611	7,996,519	9,074,843	71,672,207	68,688,224
Chewing Tobacco	2,182,812	1,916,452	2,276,079	16,095,015	16,825,193
Pipe Tobacco	2,949,026	2,787,213	2,980,845	25,010,729	21,071,111
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	450,037	410,365	499,667	3,137,090	3,399,888
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	1,957,583,800	1,922,891,400	2,944,674,200	14,398,248,600	19,180,869,626
Transfer to Export Warehouses	166,456,400	180,715,600	199,090,800	1,400,338,000	1,645,138,600
Use of the U.S.	3,282,000	2,735,400	68,965,800	58,306,200	562,849,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,899,175	2,510,914	2,191,950	17,498,625	17,367,519
Total Small	2,130,221,375	2,108,853,314	3,214,922,750	15,874,391,425	21,406,225,545
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	38,284,924	48,048,203	49,297,625	320,658,612	291,995,230
Transfer to Export Warehouses	820,000	1,682,000	60,000	3,895,360	11,640,000
Use of the U.S.	120	0	0	120	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	26,111	32,991	22,434	202,348	214,369
Total Small	39,131,155	49,763,194	49,380,059	324,756,440	303,849,599
Large - Export	23,647,508	19,718,159	56,244,400	410,845,948	212,108,515
Transfer to Export Warehouses	4,000	6,000	18,000	1,236,840	380,450
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	1,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	89,755	83,196	91,239	799,754	736,506
Total Large	23,741,263	19,807,355	56,353,639	412,882,542	213,227,271

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	75,215	90,732	105,117	732,568	751,740
Other	907	1,022	865	9,223	21,713
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	2,160	0	4,282	29,921	27,291
Other	180	415	281	2,444	2,172
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	41,242	48,173	51,609	394,869	258,654
Other	48	72	2	10,782	43
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	14,143	0	0	17,191	21,775
Other	5	374	4	443	13
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	713,668,000	625,361,000	572,105,000	4,714,333,000	4,117,764,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 2402.10.8030)	3,676,000	4,633,000	4,337,000	34,685,000	30,302,000
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 2402.10.6000)	329,994,000	303,783,000	258,855,000	2,267,379,000	1,627,286,000
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)	19,612,000	17,399,000	31,973,000	161,345,000	218,290,000
Total Large	349,606,000	321,182,000	290,828,000	2,428,724,000	1,845,576,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	33,925	74,141	12,498	321,094	318,445
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	29,696	14,264	0	231,459	112,035
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 2403.10.2080)	234,356	176,914	222,881	1,518,357	1,693,001
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2050)	24,729	38,693	17,551	257,184	302,783
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	30,000	0	0	54,000	78,000
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	C
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	C
Cigars - Large	0	0	4,543	0	4,543
Snuff	0	0	0	0	363
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	C
Pipe Tobacco	22,046	0	0	22,046	(
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	(
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	24,840,769,101	24,168,219,386	24,933,481,442		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	150,340,944	115,044,397	167,927,053		
Cigars - Large	756,482,168	758,905,632	752,274,598		
Snuff	3,671,815	3,688,571	3,304,446		
Chewing Tobacco	959,227	845,709	944,160		
Pipe Tobacco	1,473,909	1,476,619	964,158		
Poll Vour Own Tobacco	252 724	270 225	226 604		

270,225

252,731

226,694

TTB S 5210-08-2012

Page: 2 of 2

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco